
JPC/HR&A/MoS/24-25/500/COR 1 
Joint Plant Committee 

ISPAT NIKETAN, 52/IA Ballygunge Circular Road 
Kolkata-700019 

 
25.11.2024 

Corrigendum 1: Tender for “Empanelment of Consulting Organizations 
for Conducting Studies and Surveys in Iron & Steel Sector” 

 
With reference to Tender No. JPC/HR&A/MoS/24-25/500 issued by Joint 
Plant Committee (JPC) on 04.11.2024 and pursuant to discussions held in 
pre-bid meeting held on 21.11.2024, all prospective bidders are hereby 
informed that the following changes have been made in the tender: 

 

Serial No. a 

nd PDF Pa 

ge No. of T 

ender 

Subject Existing Clause Revised Clause 

Sl. No. 4 of T 

able of Page 

No.1 

Last 

Date/Time/Place 

of Submission of 

Tender 

06.12.2024 till 3 p.m. at J 

oint Plant Committee, Re 

gional Office 301-306, Au 

robindo Place, Hauz Kha 

s, New Delhi – 110 016 

13.12.2024 till 3 p.m. at Joint 

Plant Committee, Regional O 

ffice 301-306, Aurobindo Pla 

ce, Hauz Khas, New Delhi – 

110 016 

Sl. No. 6 of T 

able of Page 

No.1 

Presentation 09.12.2024 at 5.00 P.M. 

at Steel Room, Udyog Bh 

awan, Ministry of Steel, N 

ew Delhi 

17.12.2024 at 4.00 P.M. at S 

teel Room, Udyog Bhawan, 

Ministry of Steel, New Delhi 

Sl. No. 8 of T 

able of Page 

No.1 

Earnest Money D 

eposit (EMD) 

Rs. 1,00,000/- (Rupees o 

ne lakh only) in the form 

of Demand Draft drawn o 

n any Nationalized Bank 

only in favour of ‘Joint Pla 

nt Committee’ payable at 

Kolkata 

Rs. 1,00,000/- (Rupees one l 

akh only) in the form of Dem 

and Draft drawn on any Sche 

duled Commercial Bank (SC 

B) in favour of ‘Joint Plant Co 

mmittee’ payable at Kolkata 

Sl. No, 2(b) o 

f Table-2 on 

Technical Cri 

teria. 

Page No.10 

Resources in the 

relevant field of E 

ngineering 

Evaluation Criteria: No. of 

Employees with B.Tech. / 

B. E or Masters 

in Metallurgy/ Material Sci 

ence/Mining/Environment 

(Other than Counted at Sl 

. No. 2 (a) above) 

Evaluation Criteria: No. of E 

mployees with B.Tech. /B. E 

or Masters 

in Metallurgy/Mechanical/ Ma 

terial Science/Mining/Environ 

ment 

(Other than Counted at Sl. N 

o. 2 (a) above) 

Sl. No. 2(d) o 

f Table-2 on 

Technical Cri 

teria 

Page No.11 

Experience   of 

Manpower of Cat 

egory 2(a), 2(b) a 

nd 2(c) 

Marking Scheme: Marks= 

0.5*X 

Where X= Average 

experience of Manpower 

referred at Sl. No. 2 (a), 2 

(b) & 2(c) 

Marking Scheme: Marks=0.6 

*X+1 

Where X= Average experien 

ce of Manpower referred at 

Sl. No. 2 (a), 2(b) & 2(c) 



  
Subject to maximum limit 

of 10 marks for 20 years 

of experience 

Subject to maximum limit of 

10 marks for 15 years of exp 

erience. 

Sl. No. 5 of T 

able-2 on Te 

chnical Criter 

ia 

Page No.12 

Studies & Survey 

s in specified are 

as 

Topic: 

Number of studies/survey 

s completed by agency in 

last five years in the follo 

wing areas: 

a. Sustainability includ 

ing Climate 

Change 

b. Logistics 

c. Safety 
Marking Scheme: 

1 mark for each study/sur 

vey 

Subject to maximum 4 m 
arks for sustainability, 3 
marks for Logistics and 3 
marks for safety 

Topic: 

Number of studies/surveys c 

ompleted by agency in last fi 

ve years in the following area 

s: 

a. Sustainability including 

Climate Change 

b. Logistics 

c. Safety 

d. Trade & Taxation 

e. Data Analytics & AI 

f. Skill Development 
Marking Scheme: 

1 mark for each study/survey 
Subject to maximum 2 marks 
for each of specified area an 
d maximum 10 marks for all 
areas 

8.2.3.2 Page 

17 

Timelines and Pe 

nalty for Delays 

“In case of delay in submi 

ssion of deliverables …… 

…………………………… 

…………construed as 1.3 

week)”. 

“In case of delay in submissi 

on  of  deliverables  ………… 

… .................................. constru 

ed as 1.3 week)”. 

New Line after above text: 

Total Penalty which can be i 

mposed on the consulting or 

ganization shall be limited to 

the work order value 

excluding GST 

2) Clarifications: 

2(a) It is clarified to bidders that studies and surveys in the iron & steel sector 
as referred in the Sl. No.4 (Sectoral Experience) of Technical Criteria can be 
from any of the focus areas as defined in Para 2.2 of tender. 

2) (b) For evaluation of Technical Criteria of Sl. No.5, it is clarified that studies 
and surveys are not limited to iron & steel sector but must pertain to specified 
areas (Sustainability including Climate Change, Logistics, Safety, Trade & 
Taxation, Data Analytics & AI and Skill Development). 

3) Necessary changes in the Annexures to the tender have been made to 
maintain  consistency  with  changes  made  in  the  tender  through  this 



corrigendum. All other terms and conditions of the tender No. 
JPC/HR&A/MoS/24-25/500 dated 04.11.2024 remain valid and effective and 
bidders are advised to submit their bids accordingly. 

 
 
 
 

(Sayan Sen) 
DGM 

(DB&AS) I/c & I/c (HR&A) 


